

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**Port of Pasco, Tri-Cities Airport**  
**Taxiway A Realignment and Rehabilitation Project**  
**Thursday April 26, 2018**

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		2ND LOW		3RD LOW		4TH LOW		
Base Bid Schedule 1 Taxiway A Rehabilitation & Realignment						Inland Asphalt Company		Selland Construction Inc.		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company		
No.	FAA Item	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	P-101-5.1	SY	21,100	Profiling/Cold Planing Bituminous Pavement <4.5-In.	\$2.50	\$52,750.00	\$3.25	\$68,575.00	\$2.50	\$52,750.00	\$6.00	\$126,600.00	\$2.00	\$42,200.00
2.	P-101-5.2	SY	4,950	Profiling/Cold Planing Bituminous Pavement >4.5-In.	\$5.00	\$24,750.00	\$4.50	\$22,275.00	\$3.50	\$17,325.00	\$7.00	\$34,650.00	\$2.50	\$12,375.00
3.	P-101-5.3	SY	12,850	Remove Bituminous Pavement - Up to 5-In.	\$2.00	\$25,700.00	\$3.30	\$42,405.00	\$3.00	\$38,550.00	\$6.00	\$77,100.00	\$2.75	\$35,337.50
4.	P-101-5.5	SY	2,975	Remove Bituminous Pavement <9-In. & CTB	\$8.00	\$23,800.00	\$9.50	\$28,262.50	\$5.50	\$16,362.50	\$20.00	\$59,500.00	\$8.00	\$23,800.00
5.	P-101-5.6	SY	7,950	Remove Bituminous Pavement >9-In. & CTB	\$12.00	\$95,400.00	\$11.50	\$91,425.00	\$7.50	\$59,625.00	\$20.00	\$159,000.00	\$6.00	\$47,700.00
6.	P-101-5.7	SY	76	Remove PCC Pavement	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$28.00	\$2,128.00	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$110.00	\$8,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,520.00
7.	P-101-5.8	LS	1	Removal of Obstructions and Structures	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
8.	P-101-5.9	SF	5,040	Pavement Marking Removal	\$1.00	\$5,040.00	\$1.00	\$5,040.00	\$1.50	\$7,560.00	\$1.70	\$8,568.00	\$1.00	\$5,040.00
9.	P-101-5.10	EA	2	Remove Drywell	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,255.00	\$2,510.00	\$1,185.00	\$2,370.00
10.	P-101-5.11	EA	2	Remove Catch Basin	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$543.00	\$1,086.00
11.	P-101-5.12a	LF	112	Remove Storm Drain Pipe 12-In. Diam	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$16.50	\$1,848.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$6.00	\$672.00
12.	P-101-5.12b	LF	42	Remove Storm Drain Pipe 8-In. Diam	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$16.50	\$693.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$6.00	\$252.00
13.	P-101-5.13	LF	155	Remove 4-In. UD Pipe	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$16.50	\$2,557.50	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$6.00	\$930.00
14.	P-101-5.14	EA	5	Dig and Verify	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
15.	P-152-4.1	CY	40,000	Unclassified Excavation	\$9.00	\$360,000.00	\$8.75	\$350,000.00	\$15.00	\$600,000.00	\$15.00	\$600,000.00	\$12.00	\$480,000.00
16.	P-154-5.1	CY	200	Subbase Course	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$52.50	\$10,500.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
17.	P-156-5.1	EA	4	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
18.	P-156-5.2	EA	18	Inlet Protection	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
19.	P-156-5.3	LF	1,160	Erosion Control Fence	\$6.00	\$6,960.00	\$1.85	\$2,146.00	\$3.00	\$3,480.00	\$6.75	\$7,830.00	\$3.85	\$4,466.00
20.	P-208-5.1	CY	5,330	Aggregate Base Course	\$39.00	\$207,870.00	\$36.00	\$191,880.00	\$45.00	\$239,850.00	\$55.00	\$293,150.00	\$62.00	\$330,460.00
21.	P-209-5.1	CY	8,400	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	\$42.00	\$352,800.00	\$65.00	\$546,000.00	\$45.00	\$378,000.00	\$55.00	\$462,000.00	\$80.00	\$672,000.00
22.	P-304-8.1	SY	50,410	Cement Treated Base - Finishing	\$2.50	\$126,025.00	\$4.00	\$201,640.00	\$7.00	\$352,870.00	\$6.25	\$315,062.50	\$1.50	\$75,615.00
23.	P-304-8.2	Hd-Wt	24,194	Cement for CTB	\$8.00	\$193,552.00	\$7.12	\$172,261.28	\$8.00	\$193,552.00	\$7.00	\$169,358.00	\$7.50	\$181,455.00
24.	P-304-8.3	CY	8,400	Crushed Aggregate for CTB	\$20.00	\$168,000.00	\$18.00	\$151,200.00	\$19.00	\$159,600.00	\$17.00	\$142,800.00	\$40.00	\$336,000.00
25.	P-401-8.1	Ton	19,150	Bituminous Surface Course	\$85.00	\$1,627,750.00	\$78.00	\$1,493,700.00	\$95.00	\$1,819,250.00	\$82.00	\$1,570,300.00	\$82.00	\$1,570,300.00
26.	P-401-8.2	SY	90,640	Soil Residual Herbicide	\$0.12	\$10,876.80	\$0.11	\$9,970.40	\$0.20	\$18,128.00	\$0.16	\$14,502.40	\$0.15	\$13,596.00
27.	P-620-5.1	SF	28,420	Initial Painted Pavement Markings	\$0.75	\$21,315.00	\$0.65	\$18,473.00	\$0.80	\$22,736.00	\$0.77	\$21,883.40	\$0.60	\$17,052.00
28.	P-620-5.2	SF	25,660	Final Painted Pavement Markings	\$1.00	\$25,660.00	\$0.55	\$14,113.00	\$0.80	\$20,528.00	\$0.77	\$19,758.20	\$0.50	\$12,830.00
29.	D-701-5.1a	LF	1,245	Storm Drain Pipe 8-In. Diam.	\$14.00	\$17,430.00	\$20.00	\$24,900.00	\$35.00	\$43,575.00	\$30.00	\$37,350.00	\$20.00	\$24,900.00
30.	D-701-5.1b	LF	1,194	Storm Drain Pipe-12 In. Diam.	\$20.00	\$23,880.00	\$26.00	\$31,044.00	\$40.00	\$47,760.00	\$40.00	\$47,760.00	\$27.00	\$32,238.00
31.	D-705-5.1	LF	7,929	4-In. Diam. Underdrain Pipe	\$14.00	\$111,006.00	\$22.00	\$174,438.00	\$28.00	\$222,012.00	\$28.00	\$222,012.00	\$23.50	\$186,331.50
32.	D-705-5.2	EA	14	Single Underdrain Cleanout	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$570.00	\$7,980.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00
33.	D-705-5.3	EA	6	Double Underdrain Cleanout	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00
34.	D-705-5.4	EA	9	Intercept & Connect to Ex. UD Pipe	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$281.00	\$2,529.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00
35.	D-705-5.5	EA	2	Adjust Elevation of Cleanout Frame and Cover	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
36.	D-751-5.1a	EA	8	Drywell with 2-ft Rock Envelope	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$57,600.00
37.	D-751-5.1b	EA	3	Drywell with 3-ft Rock Envelope	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$7,650.00	\$22,950.00
38.	D-751-5.1c	EA	2	Drywell with 4-ft Rock Envelope	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$8,180.00	\$16,360.00
39.	D-751-5.2	EA	13	Catch Basin	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$1,890.00	\$24,570.00
40.	D-751-5.3	EA	2	Connect to Existing Drywell	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
41.	D-751-5.4	EA	4	Adjust Elevation of Drywell Frame and Cover	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
42.	T-901-5.1	AC	35	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00
43.	L-108-5.1	LF	22,200	No. 6 AWG, 5KV, L-824, Type C Cable	\$1.25	\$27,750.00	\$1.20	\$26,640.00	\$1.40	\$31,080.00	\$1.30	\$28,860.00	\$1.20	\$26,640.00
44.	L-108-5.2	LF	20,400	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Counterpoise Wire	\$0.90	\$18,360.00	\$0.80	\$16,320.00	\$1.75	\$35,700.00	\$0.85	\$17,340.00	\$0.78	\$15,912.00
45.	L-110-5.1	LF	1,070	Concrete Encased Duct Bank	\$12.00	\$12,840.00	\$5.50	\$5,885.00	\$20.00	\$21,400.00	\$6.00	\$6,420.00	\$5.30	\$5,671.00
46.	L-110-5.2	LF	18,660	2-In. PVC Conduit	\$5.00	\$93,300.00	\$5.00	\$93,300.00	\$8.00	\$149,280.00	\$6.00	\$111,960.00	\$4.90	\$91,434.00
47.	L-110-5.3	LF	95	Remove Duct Bank	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$14.00	\$1,330.00	\$5.50	\$522.50
48.	L-110-5.4	LF	160	4-In. PVC Conduit	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.90	\$1,744.00
49.	L-110-5.5	LF	160	4-In. PVC Split Conduit	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00	\$14.60	\$2,336.00
50.	L-115-5.1	EA	2	Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
51.	L-115-5.2	EA	20	Non-Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$390.00	\$7,800.00	\$360.00	\$7,200.00
52.	L-115-5.3	EA	1	Adjust Existing J-Box and Manhole Elevation	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
53.	L-115-5.4	EA	2	Replace J-Box w/ Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,012.00	\$6,024.00
54.	L-115-5.5	EA	3	Remove Non-Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$60.00	\$180.00

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		2ND LOW		3RD LOW		4TH LOW			
Base Bid Schedule 1 Taxiway A Rehabilitation & Realignment				Inland Asphalt Company		Selland Construction Inc.		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company				
No.	FAA Item	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
55.	SP-1.1	LS	1	Mobilization	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00	\$1,252,308.05	\$1,252,308.05
56.	SP-1.2	LS	1	Performance and Payment Bonds	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
57.	SP-1.3	LS	1	Project Closeout	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
58.	SP-2.1	LS	1	Construction Safety	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
59.	SP-2.2	LS	1	Contractor Provided SPCD	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
60.	SP-2.3	LS	1	Trench Safety	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
61.	SP-2.4	LS	1	Taxiway Traffic Control Flaggers	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
62.	SP-3.1	LS	1	Airport Gate Access Security	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
63.	SP-4.1	LS	1	SPCC Plan	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
64.	SP-5.1	LS	1	Construction Surveying	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
65.	SP-6-5.1	EA	2	L-852D In-Pavement Runway Edge Light/L-868 Base Can	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00
66.	SP-7-5.1	EA	1	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 1-Module	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,948.00	\$1,948.00
67.	SP-7-5.2	EA	11	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 2-Modules	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,721.00	\$29,931.00
68.	SP-7-5.3	EA	11	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 3-Modules	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$3,506.00	\$38,566.00
69.	SP-7-5.4	EA	3	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 4-Modules	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$4,299.00	\$12,897.00
70.	SP-7-5.5	EA	1	Relocate Airfield Guidance Sign	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,783.00	\$1,783.00
71.	SP-7-5.6	EA	19	Remove Airfield Guidance Sign and Base	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$390.00	\$7,410.00	\$360.00	\$6,840.00
72.	SP-7-5.7	EA	81	Replace Airfield Sign Panel	\$400.00	\$32,400.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$295.00	\$23,895.00	\$272.00	\$22,032.00
73.	SP-7-5.8	EA	4	Vehicle Roadway Sign	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,437.00	\$5,748.00
74.	SP-8-4.1	EA	4	Remove and Reset Retroreflective Edge Marker	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
75.	SP-9-5.1	EA	151	L-861T (L) Elevated Twy Edge Light/L-867 Base Can	\$1,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$660.00	\$99,660.00	\$1,200.00	\$181,200.00	\$680.00	\$102,680.00	\$671.00	\$101,321.00
76.	SP-9-5.2	EA	20	L-861T Elevated Twy Edge Light/L-867 Base Can	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$783.00	\$15,660.00
77.	SP-9-5.3	EA	2	L-861 Elevated Rwy Edge Light/L-867 Base Can	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00
78.	SP-9-5.4	EA	78	Remove Stake Mounted Twy or Rwy Edge Light	\$50.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$40.00	\$3,120.00	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$32.00	\$2,496.00
79.	SP-9-5.5	EA	36	Remove Twy or Rwy Edge Light and Base Can	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$47.00	\$1,692.00	\$42.00	\$1,512.00
80.	SP-11-5.1	LF	92	Trench Drain	\$400.00	\$36,800.00	\$440.00	\$40,480.00	\$220.00	\$20,240.00	\$500.00	\$46,000.00	\$500.00	\$46,000.00
81.	SP-15-3.1	LS	1	Contractor Provided SWPPP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$5,339,839.80</b>		<b>\$5,657,954.68</b>		<b>\$6,062,738.50</b>		<b>\$6,825,205.50</b>		<b>\$6,586,717.55</b>
<b>WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.6%</b>						<b>\$459,226.22</b>		<b>\$486,584.10</b>		<b>\$521,395.51</b>		<b>\$586,967.67</b>		<b>\$566,457.71</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE 1</b>						<b>\$5,799,066.02</b>		<b>\$6,144,538.78</b>		<b>\$6,584,134.01</b>		<b>\$7,412,173.17</b>		<b>\$7,153,175.26</b>

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		3RD LOW		4TH LOW		2ND LOW			
					Inland Asphalt Company		Selland Construction Inc.		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company			
Additive Option 1 Taxiway A Rehabilitation														
No.	FAA Item	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1.	P-101-5.1	SY	38,500	Profiling/Cold Planing Bituminous Pavement <4.5-In.	\$2.50	\$96,250.00	\$3.60	\$138,600.00	\$2.50	\$96,250.00	\$5.00	\$192,500.00	\$2.00	\$77,000.00
2.	P-101-5.8	LS	1	Removal of Obstructions and Structures	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3.	P-101-5.9	SF	400	Pavement Marking Removal	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
4.	P-101-5.11	EA	1	Remove Catch Basin	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$543.00	\$543.00
5.	P-101-5.12a	LF	55	Remove Storm Drain Pipe 12-In. Diam	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$16.00	\$880.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$18.00	\$990.00	\$6.00	\$330.00
6.	P-101-5.14	EA	1	Dig and Verify	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
7.	P-152-4.1	CY	16,000	Unclassified Excavation	\$9.00	\$144,000.00	\$11.00	\$176,000.00	\$13.00	\$208,000.00	\$10.00	\$160,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,920,000.00
8.	P-156-5.2	EA	4	Inlet Protection	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
9.	P-156-5.3	LF	600	Erosion Control Fence	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.85	\$2,310.00
10.	P-208-5.1	CY	3,330	Aggregate Base Course	\$39.00	\$129,870.00	\$36.00	\$119,880.00	\$45.00	\$149,850.00	\$45.00	\$149,850.00	\$62.00	\$206,460.00
11.	P-401-8.1	Ton	10,200	Bituminous Surface Course	\$85.00	\$867,000.00	\$78.00	\$795,600.00	\$90.00	\$918,000.00	\$80.00	\$816,000.00	\$82.00	\$836,400.00
12.	P-401-8.2	SY	25,650	Soil Residual Herbicide	\$0.12	\$3,078.00	\$0.12	\$3,078.00	\$0.20	\$5,130.00	\$0.16	\$4,104.00	\$0.15	\$3,847.50
13.	P-620-5.1	SF	20,290	Initial Painted Pavement Markings	\$0.75	\$15,217.50	\$0.60	\$12,174.00	\$0.80	\$16,232.00	\$0.75	\$15,217.50	\$0.60	\$12,174.00
14.	P-620-5.2	SF	17,780	Final Painted Pavement Markings	\$1.00	\$17,780.00	\$0.50	\$8,890.00	\$0.80	\$14,224.00	\$0.75	\$13,335.00	\$0.50	\$8,890.00
15.	D-701-5.1b	LF	39	Storm Drain Pipe-12 In. Diam.	\$20.00	\$780.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	\$27.00	\$1,053.00
16.	D-705-5.4	EA	1	Intercept & Connect to Ex. UD Pipe	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
17.	D-751-5.2	EA	2	Catch Basin	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00
18.	D-751-5.3	EA	2	Connect to Existing Drywell	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
19.	D-751-5.4	EA	2	Adjust Elevation of Drywell Frame and Cover	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
20.	T-901-5.1	AC	20	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
21.	L-108-5.1	LF	11,190	No. 6 AWG, 5KV, L-824, Type C Cable	\$1.25	\$13,987.50	\$1.25	\$13,987.50	\$1.40	\$15,666.00	\$1.30	\$14,547.00	\$1.20	\$13,428.00
22.	L-108-5.2	LF	9,900	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Counterpoise Wire	\$0.90	\$8,910.00	\$0.80	\$7,920.00	\$1.75	\$17,325.00	\$0.85	\$8,415.00	\$0.78	\$7,722.00
23.	L-110-5.1	LF	100	Concrete Encased Duct Bank	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.75	\$575.00	\$5.30	\$530.00
24.	L-110-5.2	LF	10,000	2-in. PVC Conduit	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$8.00	\$80,000.00	\$5.25	\$52,500.00	\$4.90	\$49,000.00
25.	L-115-5.2	EA	2	Non-Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
26.	L-115-5.4	EA	6	Replace J-Box w/ Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,110.00	\$18,660.00
27.	SP-1.1	LS	1	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,449.34	\$3,449.34
28.	SP-1.2	LS	1	Performance and Payment Bonds	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
29.	SP-2.1	LS	1	Construction Safety	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30.	SP-2.3	LS	1	Trench Safety	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
31.	SP-2.4	LS	1	Taxiway Traffic Control Flaggers	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
32.	SP-3.1	LS	1	Airport Gate Access Security	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
33.	SP-5.1	LS	1	Construction Surveying	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
34.	SP-7-5.2	EA	4	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 2-Modules	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,721.00	\$10,884.00
35.	SP-7-5.3	EA	7	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 3-Modules	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,506.00	\$24,542.00
36.	SP-7-5.4	EA	3	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 4-Modules	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,299.00	\$12,897.00
37.	SP-7-5.7	EA	12	Remove Airfield Guidance Sign and Base	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
38.	SP-9-5.1	EA	109	L-861T (L) Elevated Twy Edge Light/L-867 Base Can	\$1,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$700.00	\$76,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$130,800.00	\$700.00	\$76,300.00	\$671.00	\$73,139.00
39.	SP-9-5.2	EA	(20)	L-861T Elevated Twy Edge Light/L-867 Base Can	\$900.00	(\$18,000.00)	\$700.00	(\$14,000.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$24,000.00)	\$800.00	(\$16,000.00)	\$783.00	(\$15,660.00)
40.	SP-9-5.4	EA	87	Remove Stake Mounted Twy or Rwy Edge Light	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$40.00	\$3,480.00	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$32.00	\$2,784.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$1,804,598.00</b>		<b>\$1,955,964.50</b>		<b>\$1,922,327.00</b>		<b>\$1,802,758.50</b>		<b>\$3,341,493.84</b>
<b>WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.6%</b>						<b>\$155,195.43</b>		<b>\$168,212.95</b>		<b>\$165,320.12</b>		<b>\$155,037.23</b>		<b>\$287,368.47</b>
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 1</b>						<b>\$1,959,793.43</b>		<b>\$2,124,177.45</b>		<b>\$2,087,647.12</b>		<b>\$1,957,795.73</b>		<b>\$3,628,862.31</b>

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		3RD LOW		4TH LOW		2ND LOW			
					Inland Asphalt Company		Selland Construction Inc.		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company			
No.	FAA ITEM	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
<b>Additive Option 2 Taxilane A</b>														
1.	P-101-5.1	SY	2,600	Profiling/Cold Planing Bituminous Pavement <4.5-In.	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$5.50	\$14,300.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00
2.	P-101-5.3	SY	70	Remove Bituminous Pavement - Up to 5-In.	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.50	\$175.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.50	\$175.00
3.	P-152-4.1	CY	450	Unclassified Excavation	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$23.00	\$10,350.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00
4.	P-154-5.1	CY	120	Subbase Course	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
5.	P-156-5.2	EA	2	Inlet Protection	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
6.	P-156-5.3	LF	600	Erosion Control Fence	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$3.85	\$2,310.00
7.	P-208-5.1	CY	80	Aggregate Base Course	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$62.00	\$4,960.00
8.	P-209-5.1	CY	120	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00
9.	P-401-8.1	Ton	400	Bituminous Surface Course	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$91.50	\$36,600.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$82.00	\$32,800.00
10.	P-401-8.2	SY	2,120	Soil Residual Herbicide	\$0.12	\$254.40	\$0.25	\$530.00	\$0.20	\$424.00	\$0.16	\$339.20	\$0.15	\$318.00
11.	P-620-5.1	SF	470	Initial Painted Pavement Markings	\$0.75	\$352.50	\$1.10	\$517.00	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$2.20	\$1,034.00	\$1.00	\$470.00
12.	P-620-5.2	SF	470	Final Painted Pavement Markings	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$1.10	\$517.00	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$2.20	\$1,034.00	\$1.00	\$470.00
13.	D-705-5.5	EA	4	Adjust Elevation of Cleanout Frame and Cover	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$585.00	\$2,340.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00
14.	T-901-5.1	AC	1	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15.	L-108-5.1	LF	95	No. 6 AWG, 5KV, L-824, Type C Cable	\$1.25	\$118.75	\$1.20	\$114.00	\$1.40	\$133.00	\$1.30	\$123.50	\$1.20	\$114.00
16.	L-108-5.2	LF	95	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Counterpoise Wire	\$0.90	\$85.50	\$0.80	\$76.00	\$1.75	\$166.25	\$0.85	\$80.75	\$0.78	\$74.10
17.	L-110-5.2	LF	90	2-in. PVC Conduit	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$5.30	\$477.00	\$4.90	\$441.00
18.	SP-8-4.1	EA	3	Remove and Reset Retroreflective Edge Marker	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$92.00	\$276.00	\$85.00	\$255.00
19.	SP-8-4.2	EA	2	Retroreflective Edge Marker	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$184.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
20.	SP-9-5.1	EA	1	L-861T (L) Elevated Twy Edge Light/L-867 Base Can	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$628.00	\$628.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$68,991.15</b>		<b>\$98,559.00</b>		<b>\$77,948.25</b>		<b>\$98,628.45</b>		<b>\$72,925.10</b>
<b>WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.6%</b>						<b>\$5,933.24</b>		<b>\$8,476.07</b>		<b>\$6,703.55</b>		<b>\$8,482.05</b>		<b>\$6,271.56</b>
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 2</b>						<b>\$74,924.39</b>		<b>\$107,035.07</b>		<b>\$84,651.80</b>		<b>\$107,110.50</b>		<b>\$79,196.66</b>

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		3RD LOW		4TH LOW		2ND LOW			
					Inland Asphalt Company		Selland Construction Inc.		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company			
No.	FAA ITEM	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
<b>Additive Alternate 3 Thermoplastic Markings</b>														
1.	P-620-5.1	SF	(7,450)	Initial Painted Pavement Markings	\$0.75	(\$5,587.50)	\$0.60	(\$4,470.00)	\$0.80	(\$5,960.00)	\$0.75	(\$5,587.50)	\$0.60	(\$4,470.00)
2.	P-620-5.2	SF	(7,450)	Final Painted Pavement Markings	\$1.00	(\$7,450.00)	\$0.50	(\$3,725.00)	\$0.80	(\$5,960.00)	\$0.75	(\$5,587.50)	\$0.50	(\$3,725.00)
3.	P-620-5.3	SF	3,930	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (BB1)	\$16.00	\$62,880.00	\$28.00	\$110,040.00	\$35.00	\$137,550.00	\$33.00	\$129,690.00	\$27.00	\$106,110.00
4.	P-620-5.3	SF	2,810	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (AO1)	\$16.00	\$44,960.00	\$28.00	\$78,680.00	\$35.00	\$98,350.00	\$33.00	\$92,730.00	\$27.00	\$75,870.00
5.	P-620-5.3	SF	680	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (AO4)	\$16.00	\$10,880.00	\$28.00	\$19,040.00	\$35.00	\$23,800.00	\$33.00	\$22,440.00	\$27.00	\$18,360.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$105,682.50</b>		<b>\$199,565.00</b>		<b>\$247,780.00</b>		<b>\$233,685.00</b>		<b>\$192,145.00</b>
<b>WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.6%</b>						<b>\$9,088.70</b>		<b>\$17,162.59</b>		<b>\$21,309.08</b>		<b>\$20,096.91</b>		<b>\$16,524.47</b>
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3</b>						<b>\$114,771.20</b>		<b>\$216,727.59</b>		<b>\$269,089.08</b>		<b>\$253,781.91</b>		<b>\$208,669.47</b>

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		3RD LOW		4TH LOW		2ND LOW			
					Inland Asphalt Company		Selland Construction Inc.		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company			
No.	FAA Item	Unit	Quantity	Additive Alternate 4 Taxiway A3 Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1.	P-101-5.3	SY	715	Remove Bituminous Pavement - Up to 5-In.	\$2.00	\$1,430.00	\$6.60	\$4,719.00	\$3.00	\$2,145.00	\$7.00	\$5,005.00	\$2.75	\$1,966.25
2.	P-101-5.8	LS	1	Removal of Obstructions and Structures	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3.	P-101-5.9	SF	2,085	Pavement Marking Removal	\$1.00	\$2,085.00	\$1.00	\$2,085.00	\$1.00	\$2,085.00	\$1.60	\$3,336.00	\$1.00	\$2,085.00
4.	P-152-4.1	CY	6,900	Unclassified Excavation	\$9.00	\$62,100.00	\$11.00	\$75,900.00	\$12.00	\$82,800.00	\$10.00	\$69,000.00	\$12.00	\$82,800.00
5.	P-156-5.2	EA	2	Inlet Protection	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
6.	P-156-5.3	LF	875	Erosion Control Fence	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$2,625.00	\$6.50	\$5,687.50	\$3.85	\$3,368.75
7.	P-208-5.1	CY	570	Aggregate Base Course	\$39.00	\$22,230.00	\$45.00	\$25,650.00	\$60.00	\$34,200.00	\$60.00	\$34,200.00	\$62.00	\$35,340.00
8.	P-209-5.1	CY	1,110	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	\$42.00	\$46,620.00	\$70.00	\$77,700.00	\$45.00	\$49,950.00	\$50.00	\$55,500.00	\$80.00	\$88,800.00
9.	P-304-8.1	SY	7,000	Cement Treated Base - Finishing	\$2.50	\$17,500.00	\$6.00	\$42,000.00	\$7.00	\$49,000.00	\$6.25	\$43,750.00	\$1.50	\$10,500.00
10.	P-304-8.2	Hd-Wt	3,196	Cement for CTB	\$8.00	\$25,568.00	\$7.12	\$22,755.52	\$8.00	\$25,568.00	\$7.00	\$22,372.00	\$7.50	\$23,970.00
11.	P-304-8.3	CY	1,170	Crushed Aggregate for CTB	\$20.00	\$23,400.00	\$22.00	\$25,740.00	\$19.00	\$22,230.00	\$17.00	\$19,890.00	\$40.00	\$46,800.00
12.	P-401-8.1	Ton	1,860	Bituminous Surface Course	\$85.00	\$158,100.00	\$91.50	\$170,190.00	\$85.00	\$158,100.00	\$90.00	\$167,400.00	\$82.00	\$152,520.00
13.	P-401-8.2	SY	10,950	Soil Residual Herbicide	\$0.12	\$1,314.00	\$0.11	\$1,204.50	\$0.20	\$2,190.00	\$0.16	\$1,752.00	\$0.15	\$1,642.50
14.	P-620-5.1	SF	1,110	Initial Painted Pavement Markings	\$0.75	\$832.50	\$0.60	\$666.00	\$0.80	\$888.00	\$1.10	\$1,221.00	\$0.60	\$666.00
15.	P-620-5.2	SF	650	Final Painted Pavement Markings	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$0.50	\$325.00	\$0.80	\$520.00	\$1.10	\$715.00	\$0.50	\$325.00
16.	D-701-5.1a	LF	128	Storm Drain Pipe 8-In. Diam.	\$14.00	\$1,792.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$28.00	\$3,584.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00
17.	D-701-5.1b	LF	240	Storm Drain Pipe-12 In. Diam.	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$32.00	\$7,680.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$36.00	\$8,640.00	\$27.00	\$6,480.00
18.	D-705-5.1	LF	367	4-In. Diam. Underdrain Pipe	\$14.00	\$5,138.00	\$25.00	\$9,175.00	\$30.00	\$11,010.00	\$29.00	\$10,643.00	\$23.50	\$8,624.50
19.	D-705-5.2	EA	1	Single Underdrain Cleanout	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
21.	D-705-5.3	EA	1	Double Underdrain Cleanout	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
20.	D-705-5.4	EA	3	Intercept & Connect to Ex. UD Pipe	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
22.	D-751-5.1b	EA	1	Drywell with 3-ft Rock Envelope	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
23.	D-751-5.2	EA	2	Catch Basin	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00
24.	D-751-5.3	EA	1	Connect to Existing Drywell	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
25.	D-751-5.4	EA	1	Adjust Elevation of Drywell Frame and Cover	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
26.	T-901-5.1	AC	6	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
27.	L-108-5.1	LF	3,400	No. 6 AWG, 5KV, L-824, Type C Cable	\$1.25	\$4,250.00	\$1.20	\$4,080.00	\$1.40	\$4,760.00	\$1.30	\$4,420.00	\$1.20	\$4,080.00
28.	L-108-5.2	LF	2,060	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Counterpoise Wire	\$0.90	\$1,854.00	\$0.80	\$1,648.00	\$1.75	\$3,605.00	\$0.85	\$1,751.00	\$0.78	\$1,606.80
29.	L-110-5.1	LF	140	Concrete Encased Duct Bank	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.50	\$770.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.75	\$805.00	\$5.30	\$742.00
30.	L-110-5.2	LF	2,370	2-In. PVC Conduit	\$5.00	\$11,850.00	\$5.00	\$11,850.00	\$8.00	\$18,960.00	\$5.50	\$13,035.00	\$5.64	\$13,366.80
31.	L-115-5.2	EA	4	Non-Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
32.	L-115-5.3	EA	3	Adjust Existing J-Box and Manhole Elevation	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
33.	L-115-5.5	EA	1	Remove Non-Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
34.	SP-1.1	LS	1	Mobilization	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,449.34	\$30,449.34
35.	SP-1.2	LS	1	Performance and Payment Bonds	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
36.	SP-2.1	LS	1	Construction Safety	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
37.	SP-2.3	LS	1	Trench Safety	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
38.	SP-2.4	LS	1	Taxiway Traffic Control Flaggers	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,575.00	\$12,575.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
39.	SP-3.1	LS	1	Airport Gate Access Security	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40.	SP-5.1	LS	1	Construction Surveying	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,909.62	\$6,909.62
41.	SP-6-5.2	EA	1	L-852T (L) In-Pavement Taxiway Light/L-868 Base Can	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,067.00
42.	SP-7-5.1	EA	1	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 1-Module	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,948.00	\$1,948.00
43.	SP-7-5.3	EA	2	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 3-Modules	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,506.00	\$7,012.00
44.	SP-7-5.6	EA	1	Remove Airfield Guidance Sign and Base	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
45.	SP-8-4.1	EA	4	Remove and Reset Retroreflective Edge Marker	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$91.00	\$364.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
46.	SP-8-4.2	EA	6	Retroreflective Edge Marker	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$91.00	\$546.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
47.	SP-9-5.1	EA	49	L-861T (L) Elevated Twy Edge Light/L-867 Base Can	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$630.00	\$30,870.00	\$1,200.00	\$58,800.00	\$675.00	\$33,075.00	\$671.00	\$32,879.00
48.	SP-9-5.4	EA	21	Remove Stake Mounted Twy or Rwy Edge Light	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$32.00	\$672.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$34.00	\$714.00	\$32.00	\$672.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$580,773.50</b>		<b>\$627,240.02</b>		<b>\$696,206.00</b>		<b>\$777,845.50</b>		<b>\$605,067.56</b>
<b>WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.6%</b>						<b>\$49,946.52</b>		<b>\$53,942.64</b>		<b>\$59,873.72</b>		<b>\$66,894.71</b>		<b>\$52,035.81</b>
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4</b>						<b>\$630,720.02</b>		<b>\$681,182.66</b>		<b>\$756,079.72</b>		<b>\$844,740.21</b>		<b>\$657,103.37</b>

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		3RD LOW		4TH LOW		2ND LOW			
					Inland Asphalt Company		Selland Construction Inc.		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company			
No.	FAA Item	Unit	Quantity	Additive Option 5 High Speed Connector Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1.	P-101-5.3	SY	1,875	Remove Bituminous Pavement - Up to 5-In.	\$2.00	\$3,750.00	\$7.00	\$13,125.00	\$3.00	\$5,625.00	\$8.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.75	\$5,156.25
2.	P-101-5.6	SY	3,800	Remove Bituminous Pavement >9-In. & CTB	\$12.00	\$45,600.00	\$12.00	\$45,600.00	\$7.50	\$28,500.00	\$19.00	\$72,200.00	\$8.00	\$30,400.00
3.	P-101-5.9	SF	2,470	Pavement Marking Removal	\$1.00	\$2,470.00	\$1.00	\$2,470.00	\$1.50	\$3,705.00	\$1.60	\$3,952.00	\$1.00	\$2,470.00
4.	P-101-5.10	EA	1	Remove Drywell	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00
5.	P-101-5.13	LF	470	Remove 4-In. UD Pipe	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$16.00	\$7,520.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$18.00	\$8,460.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00
6.	P-152-4.1	CY	8,900	Unclassified Excavation	\$9.00	\$80,100.00	\$11.00	\$97,900.00	\$12.00	\$106,800.00	\$10.00	\$89,000.00	\$12.00	\$106,800.00
7.	P-208-5.1	CY	960	Aggregate Base Course	\$39.00	\$37,440.00	\$40.00	\$38,400.00	\$55.00	\$52,800.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	\$62.00	\$59,520.00
8.	P-209-5.1	CY	1,200	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	\$42.00	\$50,400.00	\$66.00	\$79,200.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$62.00	\$74,400.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00
9.	P-304-8.1	SY	7,160	Cement Treated Base - Finishing	\$2.50	\$17,900.00	\$4.00	\$28,640.00	\$7.00	\$50,120.00	\$8.00	\$57,280.00	\$1.50	\$10,740.00
10.	P-304-8.2	Hd-Wt	3,437	Cement for CTB	\$8.00	\$27,496.00	\$7.12	\$24,471.44	\$8.00	\$27,496.00	\$8.00	\$27,496.00	\$7.50	\$25,777.50
11.	P-304-8.3	CY	1,200	Crushed Aggregate for CTB	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00
12.	P-401-8.1	Ton	2,200	Bituminous Surface Course	\$85.00	\$187,000.00	\$91.50	\$201,300.00	\$95.00	\$209,000.00	\$95.00	\$209,000.00	\$82.00	\$180,400.00
13.	P-401-8.2	SY	14,090	Soil Residual Herbicide	\$0.12	\$1,690.80	\$0.11	\$1,549.90	\$0.20	\$2,818.00	\$0.16	\$2,254.40	\$0.15	\$2,113.50
14.	P-620-5.1	SF	4,520	Initial Painted Pavement Markings	\$0.75	\$3,390.00	\$0.65	\$2,938.00	\$0.80	\$3,616.00	\$0.85	\$3,842.00	\$0.65	\$2,938.00
15.	P-620-5.2	SF	3,690	Final Painted Pavement Markings	\$1.00	\$3,690.00	\$0.55	\$2,029.50	\$0.80	\$2,952.00	\$0.85	\$3,136.50	\$0.55	\$2,029.50
16.	D-701-5.1a	LF	291	Storm Drain Pipe 8-In. Diam.	\$14.00	\$4,074.00	\$25.00	\$7,275.00	\$35.00	\$10,185.00	\$28.00	\$8,148.00	\$20.00	\$5,820.00
17.	D-701-5.1b	LF	395	Storm Drain Pipe-12 In. Diam.	\$20.00	\$7,900.00	\$32.00	\$12,640.00	\$45.00	\$17,775.00	\$36.00	\$14,220.00	\$27.00	\$10,665.00
18.	D-705-5.1	LF	854	4-In. Diam. Underdrain Pipe and Trench	\$14.00	\$11,956.00	\$25.00	\$21,350.00	\$28.00	\$23,912.00	\$25.00	\$21,350.00	\$23.50	\$20,069.00
19.	D-705-5.2	EA	3	Single Underdrain Cleanout	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
20.	d-705-5.4	EA	1	Intercept & Connect to Ex UD Pipe	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
21.	D-705-5.5	EA	2	Adjust Elevation of Cleanout Frame and Cover	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
22.	D-751-5.1a	EA	2	Drywell with 2-ft Rock Envelope	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
23.	D-751-5.2	EA	1	Catch Basin	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
24.	D-751-5.3	EA	1	Connect to Existing Drywell	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
25.	T-901-5.1	AC	4	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
26.	L-108-5.1	LF	4,950	No. 6 AWG, 5KV, L-824, Type C Cable	\$1.25	\$6,187.50	\$1.20	\$5,940.00	\$1.40	\$6,930.00	\$1.30	\$6,435.00	\$1.20	\$5,940.00
27.	L-108-5.2	LF	3,090	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Counterpoise Wire	\$0.90	\$2,781.00	\$0.85	\$2,626.50	\$1.75	\$5,407.50	\$0.85	\$2,626.50	\$0.78	\$2,410.20
28.	L-110-5.1	LF	680	Concrete Encased Duct Bank	\$12.00	\$8,160.00	\$5.50	\$3,740.00	\$20.00	\$13,600.00	\$5.75	\$3,910.00	\$5.30	\$3,604.00
29.	L-110-5.2	LF	4,400	2-In. PVC Conduit	\$5.00	\$22,000.00	\$5.00	\$22,000.00	\$8.00	\$35,200.00	\$5.50	\$24,200.00	\$4.90	\$21,560.00
30.	L-110-5.3	LF	220	Remove Duct Bank	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,860.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00
31.	L-115-5.1	EA	1	Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
32.	L-115-5.3	EA	3	Adjust Existing J-Box and Manhole Elevation	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$730.00	\$2,190.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
33.	L-115-5.6	EA	8	Remove Aircraft Rated J-Box	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$730.00	\$5,840.00	\$675.00	\$5,400.00
34.	SP-1.1	LS	1	Mobilization	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35.	SP-1.2	LS	1	Performance and Payment Bonds	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36.	SP-2.1	LS	1	Construction Safety	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
37.	SP-2.3	LS	1	Trench Safety	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
38.	SP-2.4	LS	1	Taxiway Traffic Control Flaggers	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
39.	SP-3.1	LS	1	Airport Gate Access Security	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
40.	SP-5.1	LS	1	Construction Surveying	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
41.	SP-6-5.1	EA	3	L-852D In-Pavement Runway Edge Light/L-868 Base Can	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,067.00	\$3,201.00
42.	SP-7-5.3	EA	2	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 3-Modules	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,506.00	\$7,012.00
43.	SP-7-5.4	EA	1	Airfield Guidance Sign (Size 1), 4-Modules	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,299.00	\$4,299.00
44.	SP-7-5.6	EA	2	Remove Airfield Guidance Sign and Base	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
45.	SP-9-5.1	EA	26	L-861T (L) Elevated Twy Edge Light/L-867 Base Can	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$680.00	\$17,680.00	\$671.00	\$17,446.00
46.	SP-9-5.4	EA	2	Remove Stake Mounted Twy or Rwy Edge Light	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$32.00	\$64.00
47.	SP-9-5.5	EA	6	Remove Twy or Rwy Edge Light and Base Can	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$42.00	\$252.00
48.	SP-11-5.1	LF	179	Trench Drain	\$400.00	\$71,600.00	\$400.00	\$71,600.00	\$200.00	\$35,800.00	\$450.00	\$80,550.00	\$500.00	\$89,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$824,185.30</b>		<b>\$888,695.34</b>		<b>\$923,871.50</b>		<b>\$955,415.40</b>		<b>\$837,273.95</b>
<b>WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.6%</b>						<b>\$70,879.94</b>		<b>\$76,427.80</b>		<b>\$79,452.95</b>		<b>\$82,165.72</b>		<b>\$72,005.56</b>
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 5</b>						<b>\$895,065.24</b>		<b>\$965,123.14</b>		<b>\$1,003,324.45</b>		<b>\$1,037,581.12</b>		<b>\$909,279.51</b>

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		3RD LOW		4TH LOW		2ND LOW			
					Inland Asphalt Company		Selland Construction Inc.		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company			
				<b>Additive Option 6</b>										
				<b>Runways 12/30 and 3L/21R Intersection Underdrains</b>										
No.	FAA ITEM	Unit	Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	SP-12.5.1	LF	140	Underdrain Pipe	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$44.00	\$6,160.00	\$36.00	\$5,040.00
2.	SP-12.5.2	LF	210	Storm Drain Pipe 8-In. Diam.	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$23.00	\$4,830.00
3.	SP-12.5.3	EA	3	Cleanout	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
4.	SP-12.5.4	EA	1	Connect to Existing Drywell	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
5.	SP-12.5.5	SY	60	Pavement Restoration	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$145.00	\$8,700.00	\$210.00	\$12,600.00
6.	SP-1.1	LS	1	Mobilization (includes premium for night time work)	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$57,100.00</b>		<b>\$54,825.00</b>		<b>\$46,950.00</b>		<b>\$38,850.00</b>		<b>\$41,770.00</b>
<b>WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.6%</b>						<b>\$4,910.60</b>		<b>\$4,714.95</b>		<b>\$4,037.70</b>		<b>\$3,341.10</b>		<b>\$3,592.22</b>
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 6</b>						<b>\$62,010.60</b>		<b>\$59,539.95</b>		<b>\$50,987.70</b>		<b>\$42,191.10</b>		<b>\$45,362.22</b>

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		3RD LOW		4TH LOW		2ND LOW		
					Inland Asphalt Company		Selland Construction Inc.		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company		
				<b>SUMMARY TOTAL BIDS</b>									
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE 1</b>	<b>\$5,799,066.02</b>	<b>\$6,144,538.78</b>	<b>\$6,584,134.01</b>	<b>\$7,412,173.17</b>	<b>\$7,153,175.26</b>				
				<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 1</b>	<b>\$1,959,793.43</b>	<b>\$2,124,177.45</b>	<b>\$2,087,647.12</b>	<b>\$1,957,795.73</b>	<b>\$3,628,862.31</b>				
				<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 2</b>	<b>\$74,924.39</b>	<b>\$107,035.07</b>	<b>\$84,651.80</b>	<b>\$107,110.50</b>	<b>\$79,196.66</b>				
				<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3</b>	<b>\$114,771.20</b>	<b>\$216,727.59</b>	<b>\$269,089.08</b>	<b>\$253,781.91</b>	<b>\$208,669.47</b>				
				<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4</b>	<b>\$630,720.02</b>	<b>\$681,182.66</b>	<b>\$756,079.72</b>	<b>\$844,740.21</b>	<b>\$657,103.37</b>				
				<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 5</b>	<b>\$895,065.24</b>	<b>\$965,123.14</b>	<b>\$1,003,324.45</b>	<b>\$1,037,581.12</b>	<b>\$909,279.51</b>				
				<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 6</b>	<b>\$62,010.60</b>	<b>\$59,539.95</b>	<b>\$50,987.70</b>	<b>\$42,191.10</b>	<b>\$45,362.22</b>				
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID AND ALL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES AND ADDITIVE OPTIONS</b>	<b>\$9,536,350.89</b>	<b>\$10,298,324.64</b>	<b>\$10,835,913.88</b>	<b>\$11,655,373.75</b>	<b>\$12,681,648.80</b>				